
 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
 COUNTY OF KITTITAS 
 STATE OF WASHINGTON 
 
 R E S O L U T I O N 
 
 
 NO. ___________ 
 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING  THE CHANGE ORDER FOR THE COOKE 
CANYON ROAD TEMPORARY BRIDGE APPROACHES CONTRACT 

 
  
WHEREAS: The Board of County Commissioners authorized the Cooke Canyon Road 

Temporary Bridge Approaches Contract with Morgan & Son Excavation  in the 
amount of $75,880.34; and 

 
WHEREAS: Additional quantities of gravel borrow and crushed surfacing base course will be 

required in order to complete the project installation; and 
 
 
WHEREAS: The additional compensation for this work is not included in the contract, and 

Public Works has negotiated with Morgan & Son to mutually agreed upon unit bid 
prices for the additional quantity required in the amount of $20,351.31. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the Board of 

County Commissioners, in the best interest of the public, does hereby authorize 
Change Order #1 for the Cooke Canyon Road Temporary Bridge Approaches 
contract in the amount of $20,351.31 to Morgan & Son Excavating. 

 
 
DATED this _______day of ___________, 2011, at Ellensburg, Washington. 
 
       
 
      BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
      KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

                              
  __________________________________ 

                                  Paul Jewell, Chai r 
       
 _________________________________________ 

                                  Alan Crankovich, Vice-Chair 
 
      _________________________________________ 
                              Obie O’Brien, Commiss ioner 
 
 
Attest       Approved as to form: 
Clerk of the Board 
 



 
 
 
 
 
________________________________  _______________________________ 
Julie A. Kjorsvik     Stephanie U. Happold, 
       Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
       WSBA#38112 


