BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF KITTITAS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION

NO. Z@\\ ~ | )D

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHANGE ORDER FOR THE COOKE
CANYON ROAD TEMPORARY BRIDGE APPROACHES CONTRACT

WHEREAS: The Board of County Commissioners authorized the Cooke Canyon Road
Temporary Bridge Approaches Contract with Morgan & Son Excavation in the
amount of $75,880.34; and

WHEREAS:

Additional quantities of gravel borrow and crushed surfacing base course will be
required in order to complete the project installation; and

WHEREAS: The additional compensation for this work is not included in the contract, and

Public Works has negotiated with Morgan & Son to mutually agreed upan unit bid
prices for the additional quantity required in the amount of $20,351.31

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the Board of

County Commissioners, in the best interest of the public, does hereby authorize

Change Order #1 for the Cooke Canyon Road Tempora;’y Bridge Approaches
contract in the amount of $20,351.31 to Morgan & Son Excavating

nd

DATED this ﬂ?)

day of \RSKQ@@S“\& , 2011, at Ellensburg, Washington.

g, BOARD.QF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
oMM Sion, K/Tﬂ’rA COUNTY, WASHINGTON
3\\‘,;\ ._."..‘ ..""?9@2’:' ,,,,,, [ ()‘j ‘(“MWM“'
:3 § .‘"l - P ?E_ s «é - e Z e RO
:8i g’F) P\L %‘g \ Paul-Jewéll, Chair
R e
%, />,\4§ ............. : @v@ & 14
“y, ", Y CO '(\( \\\\\\\
“n ,
Oble O’Brlen Commissioner
Attest

Approved as to form:
Clerk of the Board —\" a@@w?{;



//i/((m M MEMM

WJu nA“'“ Kj@rswk Stephanie U. Happold,
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA#38112



